
Fig. S6

0

0.5

1

1.5

a

Ab
so

rb
an

ce
(fo

ld
 c

ha
ng

e)
**** * **** * ns **** *** ****

elav-GAL4 >
0

0.5

1

1.5

b

Ab
so

rb
an

ce
(fo

ld
 c

ha
ng

e) ns * *

UAS-FMRFaRi +   +      +  +        - -
elav-GAL4    +   +       - - +   +    

0

0.5

1

1.5

Ab
so

rb
an

ce
(fo

ld
 c

ha
ng

e)

c

ns * **

UAS-FMRFaRi +   +      +  +      - -
nsyb-GAL4    +   +      - - +   +    

5% Suc 5% Suc + 0.2% Cys
5% Suc 5% Suc + 0.2% Cys

5% Suc 5% Suc + 0.2% Cys

0
10
20
30
40
50 ns *** *

UAS-FMRFaRi +   +       - - +   +
elav-GAL4    +   +       +  +       - -

ND             ND + 0.2% Cys

Tr
ig

ly
ce

rid
e 

co
nt

en
t

(μ
g/

fly
)

d

Fig. S6: Neuronal FMRFaR mediated the inhibitory effect of cysteine on feeding

behavior.

(a-c) Consumption of 5% sucrose or 5% sucrose added with cysteine of flies of the

indicated genotypes (n=5-9). d Triglyceride content of flies of the indicated genotypes fed

with ND or ND added with 0.2% cysteine for 5 days (n=7-8). ns, p > 0.05; *p < 0.05; **p <

0.01; ***p < 0.001; ****p < 0.0001. One-way ANOVA followed by post hoc test with

Bonferroni correction were used for multiple comparisons when applicable.




